

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

12-19-1966

From: George Gurganus

George Gurganus

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Gurganus, G. \ (1966). \ From: George \ Gurganus. \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2951$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Harding Graduate School of Religion

1000 CHERRY ROAD
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38117

GEORGE GURGANUS
PROFESSOR OF SPEECH AND MISSIONS

December 19, 1966

Mr. John Allen Chalk Herald of Truth P. O. Box 2439 Abilene, Texas 79604

Dear John Allen:

Thank you very much for your letters of December 12 and December 14, 1966. Frankly, I don't know just what response we will get from the letters, but the correspondence so far has not necessarily been disappointing. The only real disappointment that I have received so far was the letter from Madison Church in Nashville where Brother Ira North is the preacher. They said that they could not help us. We are hoping that Fifth and Highland Church of Christ in Abilene will be able to provide four scholarships. Please use your influence there if possible. I understand through James Walter Nichols that they are considering the possibility at this time and may approve the proposal.

I note with interest your withdrawal from <u>Mission</u>. It seems that it may be wise at this time to postpone the publication of <u>Mission</u> for another year or so. It is difficult to judge what is best in many situations. We hope and pray for you the very greatest possible success for your endeavors in 1967. Please call on us if we can be of help in any way.

In His service,

George Gurganus

GG/sh